C
H
IP
R
E
S
IS
T

Pad Material 10 kÅ minimum aluminum
Backing None, lapped semiconductor silicon
ORDERING INFORMATION
Example: 100 % visual, 10 kΩ, ± 1 %, ± 100 ppm/°C TCR, aluminum pads, class H visual inspection
W
INSPECTION/
PACKAGING
W = 100 % visually inspected
parts in matrix trays per
MIL-STD-883
X = Sample, visually inspected
parts loaded in matrixtrays (4 % AQL)
CTR
PRODUCT
FAMILY
101
PROCESS
CODE
See Process Code
table
1000
RESISTANCE
VALUE
Use first 4 significant
digits of resistance (RT)
1
MULTIPLIER
CODE
C = 0.001
B = 0.01
A = 0.1
0 = 1
1 = 10
2 = 100
3 = 1000
4 = 10 000
F
TOLERANCE
CODE
A = 0.05 %
B = 0.1 %
C = 0.2 %
D = 0.5 %
F = 1.0 %
G = 2.0 %
H = 2.5 %
J = 5.0 %
K = 10 %
Document Number: 91000  www.vishay.com
Revision: 18-Jul-08 1